3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 13MAR2013 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-Te 017433 s ke 12
C ECR-19-006530 24APR2019 | TB CT
2266225-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL Cl | ECR-19-014632 185EP2019 | JAH | RK
2266225-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ‘
T-2266225-+ - SEE CRIMP TOOLING KITS BELOW -
APPLICATOR DATA SART NO | REV %;% CRWIIMRPEER STCARBIIMLPIEZRER INCSRUILMAPTEIRON ANV L
SR SR L 1-2266225-7 | B 12 AWG 7-456408-6 | 815664-2 1803146-3 | 1-1633923- AVARER - | c-46408-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM =L
- - - - - - - - 1 - | | - -
STA%E%ZER ;;2 nm EHS} g 1-2266225-8 | B 14 AWG 2-456408-5 | 815664-6 1803146-3 | 1-1633923- AV T w 2%2223875 EEWEEE WEE SREWUM ggi
SIS 7-2266225-9 | B | 18-16 AWG | 2-456408-6 | 815664-7 | 1803146-3 |1-1633923-1 §\/| :
INSULATION |2.79 mm [.1101 | SC s\ /] w - | 815664-6 CRIMPER, WIRE-O £O3L
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
408-35047 a - - -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- w 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: AMP - IN N - | - - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::SET- [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGELAL STABILIZER _ - - - 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
4 83-5 59 mm 200 [N 2 29-2 54 mm [.090- 100 CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE - - - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL 1141016 f f [ CRIMP HEIGHT S N I U O 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL I CAT ON‘ —__| NAN - | - ] w w 7-456408-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 178
SPECIFICATION - - - 5 B - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
- | - | - |REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED :
S R I T 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
3-794013-1 S R I T 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
- w 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
] S N B w 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING
WIRE Ly [WIRE CRIMP HE IGHTERE) ||WIRE CRIMPER [STABILIZER CRIMP 2D EEER TCRIMP HETGHT /4 e B I By~ T o e L 2§
SI/E r mm [ INCH] | PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING :
PART NUMBER - - -] w 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
12 ANG 2.16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 7\7-456408-6 2.79+/-0.05 [.110+/-.002] |/7\815664-2 9. | o N R w 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
S N B w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-2 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- w 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- w 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- w 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
- TE TERMINAL ’
[EHMIRAL DA B CRIME SPEe i TCATION - | 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
TERMINAL NAME: AMP- TN B 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE STABILIZER - -1 - [ - [ 7] 2119652-1 [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
4.83-5.59 mm [ 220 INJ 2.29-2.54 mm [.090-.100 IN] CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE S 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
TERMINAL 114-1016 - - T CRIMP HEIGHT - - - 1 1 1803583-9 APPLTCATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, OSF 46
APPLI CAT ON‘ S N N ! 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
SPECIFICATION - - - W 5 - - -] w 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
N
S I N R 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - - | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
3-710060-1 S N B w 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
: - w 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
WIRE @ bery|WIRE CRIMP HEIGHTERED || Wikt CRINPER |STABILIZER CRINP SIAIBILIER lepip wEToHT /AN | |- [V 7] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
S1ZE mm [ INCH] ~ | PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm [INCH] SART NUMBER | REFERENCE SETTING S N I I c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 C |
S I N R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
14 AWG 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 3\2-456408-5 2. 15+/-0.10 [.108+4/-.004]) ]/8\815664-6 1.6 - 1 1 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
18-16 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 9\2-456408-6 2. 40+/-0.10 [.094+/-.004] |/9\815664-7 7.8 w E | 5119806 - | INSERT. SHEAR 13
an S N B w 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION | ?
L S N B w 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR ||
A A N N w 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N R w 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ! | | | 1-16339¢3-1 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. S I R e - I
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 FWARNING — T .
N | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE B 1 1 *223!091715780 EEgEESSSEWEEEAEWER 2
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S R - )
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE OETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE S1/E. CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE N | w w 1803146-3 |- CRIMPER, INSULATION, SCROLL 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O S R BT 1558883 |SPACER  CRIMPER >
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES SCROLL INSULATION CRIMP DUE TO RESTRICTED IHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR NN ] 1 1 815664-2 CRIMPER, WIRE-O 1
INSULATION DIAMTER RANGE .
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ol 7el 77l -2 o1 | PART NO e nietion o
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T TR e ey T o e s S e [ own TOFEB2014 —
DOCUMENT ) 1 Ow _ 35000 . SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LGROSS :D TE TE COHH@CJHVWY
A CHTK BN 19FEBCOT4 ' Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ITEMS 1 & 178 TO BE USED WITH 12 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED DIMENS oS TSRS o TOFEB2074 [wave |
WITH APPLICATOR. mm M.CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION T on s ¥
A ITEMS 253 & 254 TO BE USED WITH 14 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiﬁté i PELICAT TOn SPEC )
WITH APPLICATOR . . . 4 PLC + B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES e B A 1] 00775 (Go2266225 )
& ITEMS 255 & 256 TO BE USED WITH 18-16 AWG ONLY. APPLICATOR TO BE ] } i
SET UP WITH THESE ITEMS. Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -9 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
(\ }: REF —= == 72./x0.5
Bule R B i
>~ < D <
' R
WIRE STOP LOCATION
I adsEme
472 .884+£0.05
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POSTTITONS —
=1
;l—l_
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o’ DWLNQROSS 19FEB20T4 (G TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 19FEBCOT4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 19FEB2014 | naME ‘
mm Wm&pggWD Ocean Side Feed
Cie o Applicator
@Ee PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 2 2 5 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) PAC I F I C v E R S I ON _‘, E R M I N ATOR A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
R INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
222662251 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| MECHANICAL
2-2266225-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266225-x : SEE CRIMP TOLING KITS BELOW :
APPLICATOR DATA SART NO Ey m% CRWIIMRPEER STCARBIIMLPIEZRER INCSRUILMAPTEIRON ANVIL
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
T e LT F 722662251 12 AWG | 71-456408-6 | 815664-2 | 1803146-3 |1 16339231
STABILI7ER 2'79 [.HO] 0 [-22606225-8 14 AWG 2-456408-5 815664-6 1803146-3 1-1633923-1
. mm .
ST Ion s 7o o T 0T T 5t 7-2266225-9 | B | 18-16 AWG | 2-456408-6 | 815664-7 | 1803146-3 |1-1633923- 1 NN T T 7 T 24564086 |CRINPER. WIRE PREWIUN 556
R e TOn NS TRl on VA EEN I 815664-7 |CRIMPER. WIRE-O 255
40835045 L] AV | - [ v 1 | 2-456408-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 254
N/ NN 815664-6  |CRIMPER. WIRE-O 253
I 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FELD 250
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION I R 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TERMINAL NAME . AMP 1N I 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
T T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
4 &YERggsTRgigéENi%HIN] — IES;;éTéfN DgAy;jEfofﬁE?R/\L STABILIZER g R 2119083-1 |RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 1247
EESEEE LS NEL PR A L L CRIMP HETIGHT _WIRE -] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
[ R CRIMP HEIGHT - | - [ 7 | 2179580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATION I 2063440-1 |AIR FLED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION -
5 /] I 7-456408-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 178
TERMINALS APPLIED I PR 210453 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - |REFIREF)]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
T I R 240638-1  |SPRING. FLED FINGER 163
I R 2119641-2 |FLED CAM, AIR FELD 1157
. EEN I 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 1144
WIRE L | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMPER | STABILIZER CRIMP et /N [ 4| 4| 21680835-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 143
S17E F=0| i [ INCH] "|PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm L[INCH) S CRIMP HEIGHT T 1 | 2119653-2 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 14?2
PART NUMBER JREFERENCE SETTING T T | 71-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASLC ASSEMBLY. SF 1147
12 AWG 2.o16+/-0.05 [ . 085+/-.002] [1-456408-6 2.094/-0.05 [ 110+/-.002] 815664-7 9.1 § § } :
! ! ! ! - ! B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 740
I R 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ 854 137
I R 2119799-1 |HOLDER.FLED FINGER. Af 136
I 2844908-1 |SCREW. LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA:- TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATILON L c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
T RFNRPYES EEN I 155888-5  |SPACER. CRIMPER 87
~ AMP-IN . N N 1803607-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —r INSULATION DNWETH%RAMEZ\X STABILIZER HE T I 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
4 83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 IN] 2.29-2.54 mm [.090-.100 IN] CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE - 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFTICATION o/
TERMINAL =y 1 14-1016 TCRIMP HEIGHT I PR 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 66
APPLICATION ) I 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SPECIFICATION éj_gﬁkf_ B - ] 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 56
TERMINALS APP| TED NN 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FELD 48
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
5- 170060~ - | | 469465-4 STOP, WIRE 34
7 T2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
WIRE b |[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMPER |STABILIZER CRIMP Db T T CRIMP HETGHT AN - [ 2 2] 22844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE [ 30
ST1ZE F=0 | LINCH] =" |PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm [INCH] SheT noueen | REFERENCE SETTING - [ v ] 1 | 2844992-1 [ASSEWBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
I 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER 28
14 AWG 1.40+/-0.05 [ . 055+/-.002] 3\2-456408-95 2. 15+/-0.10 [.108+4/-.004] |/8\815664-6 1.6 _ 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE !
18-16 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] g\Z2-456408-6 2.040+/-0.10 [.094+/-.0047] |[/9\&15664-7 _ | | 2168083~ 7 SCR SKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X & 0 D
T2 |-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 20
[ 1] EEN I 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FLED 19
1 I 2119806-1 |INSERT. SHEAR 13
/N R cOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
I |-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND %WARN I NG ] - 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1 B 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE 1N Pt 1) 1-1633323-1T |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO S I ; ; /
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS s L [-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
~ I 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES SCROLL INSULATION CRIMP DUE TO RESTRICTED | | 1 1 1 1803146-3 - CRIMPER, INSULATION, SCROLL 3
I UEATION DEARTERE RATOL f NN 4558883 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER HERE 815664-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE-0 1
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. JAVAN —
A 191 -781-1T|-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
I T E M S 1 & 1 7 8 TO B E U S E D W I T H 1 2 AWG ON L Y N I T E MS TO B E S H I P P E D THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN 1 9FEBZO 1 4
WITH APPLICATOR. IR R e e e e o — TE Connectivity
A CHTK BN 19FEB20T4 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ITEMS 253 & 254 TO BE USED WITH 14 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED DTRERS 015 RS INES e TOFERI0T [
M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
DACIFIC VERSION S
/2\ 1TEMS 255 & 256 TO BE USED WITH 18-16 AWG ONLY. APPLICATOR TO BE Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LG ] A oo :
SET UP WITH THESE ITEMS . < A <\> ‘ <\> , , h h <\> W { 4 & 2 { 4 ) 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
antic version shown on sheets 0 0 ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2266225 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA REVC}
P 405 E 3 AR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—272./%t0.5

<

WIRE STOP LOCATION

33853%005 REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF riﬁ |
— ]
—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=

=N

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R e [ 19720 = = ey
CHTK BN 19FEB2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 19FEB2014 |nave :
- _LCLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e F Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Em +
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266225
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVCW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




